NUNDA TOWNSHIP TOWN FUND

Balance Sheet
April 30, 2012

Apr 30, 12
————
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
101-001 - Petty Cash - Supervisor 100.00
101-002 - Petty Cash - Assessor 100.00
102-001 - Cash Bank Town Fund 59,169.46
102-003 - Cash Bank HRA Account 1,400.69
Total Checking/Savings 60,770.15
Other Current Assets
100-119 - Other Receivables 2,768.44
100-131 : Prepaid Insurance 2,270.07
Total Other Current Assets 5,038.51
Total Current Assets 65,808.66
TOTAL ASSETS 65,808.66
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
212-000 - Credit Union 45.00
213-000 - Employee's Wage Assignment 0.44
214-000 - Employee's Deferred Compensatio -3,431.73
224-000 - IMRF 1,250.91
225-000 - Employee's Cancer Insurance 534.26
228-000 - Employee's Portion Hospital Ins -2,253.76
229-000 - UNUM LT CARE 286.80
Total Other Current Liabilities -3,568.08
Total Current Liabilities -3,568.08
Total Liabilities -3,568.08
Equity
390-000 - Fund Balance 191,124 .42
3900 + Retained Earnings -26,477.72
Net Income -95,269.96
Total Equity 69,376.74

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

65,808.66



Income

NUNDA TOWNSHIP TOWN FUND

402-000 - Replacement Taxes
404-000 - Interest - Investments
410-000 - Miscellaneous Income
411-000 - Rental

Total Income

Expense

Compensation - Town Officers

110-501

110-681

- Supervisor
110-502 -
110-503 -
110-504 -
110-505 -
110-506 -
110-674 -
110-676 -
110-680 -

Town Clerk

Assessor

Highway Commissioner
Board of Trustees

Road District Treasurer
Life Insurance
Hospitalization Insurance
Social Security Tax

* IL Municipal Retirement Fund

Total Compensation - Town Officers

12 - Administration - General

120-602 -
120-619 -
120-620 -
- Legal Services
120-623 -
120-632 -
120-658 -
120-670 -
120-676 -
120-679 -
120-680 -
120-693 -

120-621

Salaries
Professional Services
Accounting Services

Professional Improvement
Maintenance Expense
Publishing

Utilities

Hospitalization Insurance
Unemployment Cmpensation
Social Security Taxes

Interest Expense Debt Certifica

Total 12 - Administration - General

13 - Administration - Supervisor

130-601

130-681

- Staff Salaries
130-652 -
130-654 -
130-672 -
130-674 -
130-676 -
130-679 -
130-680 -

Travel Expenses

Office Expense

Telephone

Life Insurance.

Hospitalization Insurance.
Unemployment Compensation.
Social Security Tax.

- IL Municipal Retirement Fund.
130-690 -

Miscellaneous Expense

Total 13 - Administration - Supervisor

14 - Administration - Assessor

140-601 -
140-623 -

Staff Salaries.
Professional Improvemnt

Income Statement
Current and YTD

One Period Ending April 30, 2012

Current YTD Budget Variance % of Budget
4,849.00 4,849.00
8.27 8.27
160.00 160.00
300.00 300.00
5,317.27 5,317.27
5,567.70 5,567.70
1,098.84 1,098.84
6,132.70 6,132.70
7,007.70 7,007.70
676.00 676.00
76.92 76.92
75.78 75.78
6,071.97 6,071.97
1,503.81 1,503.81
3,655.56 3,655.56
31,866.98 31,866.98
796.50 796.50
398.38 398.38
1,650.00 1,650.00
250.00 250.00
0.00 0.00
282.84 282.84
77.20 77.20
910.78 910.78
0.00 0.00
72.49 72.49
60.93 60.93
0.00 0.00
4,499.12 4,499.12
20.00 20.00
26.64 26.64
401.66 401.66
328.07 328.07
25.26 25.26
4,468.38 4,468.38
286.06 286.06
275.16 275.16
682.93 682.93
0.00 0.00
6,514.16 6,514.16
24,507.20 24,507.20
1,242.31 1,242.31



140-626 -
140-640 -
140-652 -
140-654 -
140-655 -
140-657 -
140-672 -
140-674 -
140-676 -
140-679 -
140-680 -

140-681

NUNDA TOWNSHIP TOWN FUND

Equipment Purchases

Car Expenses

Travel Expense.

Office Expenses

Postage

Publications & Subscriptions
Telephone Expense

Life Insurance Exp.

Hospitalization Insurance Exp.

Unemployment Compensation
Social Security Taxes.

- IL-Municipal Retirement Fund
140-690 -

Miscellaneous Expense.

Total 14 - Administration - Assessor

16 - Township Park

160-695 -
160-696 -

Park & Grounds Maintenance
Bay Road Park Maintenance

Total 16 - Township Park

22 - Other

220-841 -

Open Space

Total 22 - Other

Total Expense

Net Income

Income Statement

Current and YTD

One Period Ending April 30, 2012

Current YTD Budget Variance % of Budget
0.00 0.00
112.04 112.04
383.86 383.86
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
437.22 437.22
324.09 324.09
162.92 162.92
22,836.01 22,836.01
796.32 796.32
1,713.39 1,713.39
4,769.10 4,769.10
336.00 336.00
57,620.46 57,620.46
86.51 86.51
0.00 0.00
86.51 86.51
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
100,587.23 100,587.23
-95,269.96 -95,269.96




BALANCE PER BANK
HARRIS 0003632717

DIT: BEGINNING
ENDING

0/S CHECKS: BEGINNING
ENDING

OTHER ITEMS:

TRANSFER FOR ACCT SPLIT
TRANSFER FOR ACCT SPLIT
RECEIPT NOT ENTERED July 2010

CASH TRANSFER NETTED
DEPOSIT TO WRONG ACCOUNT

DEBIT MEMO OF 6/30/11

EXPERT PAY REFUND TO WRONG ACCT
BANK SERVICE FEE

ADP CORR OUTSTANDING FROM OCT
TRANSFER FROM R&B

INTEREST

BALANCE PER BOOKS

TOWN FUND 102.001

GENERAL ASSISTANCE 102.001
R & B 102.001

PHR 102.001

INS 102.001

SS 102.001

IMRF 102.001

SP.ASSESS. 102.001

NUNDA TOWNSHIP

TUWN ACCOUNY
BANK RECONCILATION
April 30, 2012
A/C #3632717

BALANCE BALANCE
04/01/12 RECEIPTS DISBURSE. 04/30/12
156,949.92 24,301.57  106,913.74 74,337.75

4,814.59 ~4,814.59 0.00
0.00 0.00
-5,343.85 -5,343.85 0.00
19,153.77  -19,153.77
0.00
0.00
0.00
-8.52 -8.52
0.00
0.00
0.00
-300.00 -300.00
0.00
0.00
-0.02 -0.02
5.00 5.00
754.82 0.00 754.82
-9,181.01 -9,181.01 0.00
-8.27 0.00 -8.217
156,871.94 10,297.70  111,542.65 55, 626.99
156,871.94]  10,297.70]  111,542.65] 55,626.99
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
160,010.97 9,477.50  110,327.28 59,161.19
-2,820.19 820.20 1,215.37 -3,215.36
-318.84 0.00 0.00 -318.84
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
156,671.94 10,297.70 111,54Z2.65 55,626.99
OUTSTANDING CHECKS

REISSUED 4341 42,875 123.82

43,207 1,151.17

44,181 5.05

46,137 200.00

47,396 156.00

47,425 20.00

48,262 75.00

49,120 1,091.68

49,121 131.98

49,260 20.00

49,421 398.38

49,430 112.04

49,446 195.00

49,447 85.00

49,450 245.00

49,451 354.60

49,452 215.72

49,453 55.00

49,454 12,492.72

49,455 99.90

49,456 99.90

49,457 44.38

49,458 99.90

49,459 99.90

49,460 1,208.65

439,461 131.98

49,462 241.00

19,153.77

55,183.98



3:53 PM
05/07/112

Accrual Basis

NUNDA TOWNSHIP
General Ledger
. As of April 30, 2012

Type Date Num Adj Name Memo Spiit Debit Credit Balance
101-001 - Petty Cash - Supervisor 100.00
Totat 101-001 - Petty Cash - Supervisor 100.00
101-002 - Petty Cash - Assessor 100.00
Total 101-002 - Petty Cash - Assessor 100.00
102-001 - Cash Bank Town Fund ; 160,010.97

Check 4/2/2012 49409 AMERICAN FAMILY LiF... 225-000 - Empioyee's C... 354.60 159,656.37
Check 4/2/2012 49410 AMERITAS LIFE INSUR... -SPLIT- 215.72 159,440.65
Check 47212012 49411 AJ&T U-verse 140-672 - Telephone Ex... 55.00 159,385.65
Check 47272012 49412 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHL... -SPLIT- 12,492.72 146,892.93
Check 41212012 49413 HEISLER, JOHN A. -SPLIT- 99.90 146,793.03
Check 4722012 49414 Heisler, Wilma J. 110-676 - Hospitalizatio... 98.90 146,693.13
Check 47212012 49415 NICOR (UT) 120-670 - Utilities 65.83 146,627.30
Check 4/2/2012 49416 Pearson, Loretta L. 140-676 - Hospitatizatio... 99.90 146,527.40
Check 4722012 49417 PEARSON, VICTOR 140-676 - Hospitalizalio... 99.90 146,427.50
Check 41212012 49418 UNUM LIFE INSURANCE -SPLIT- 241.00 146,186.50
General Jo...  4/3/2012 535 * IMRF 110-681 - IL Municipal R... £,684.90 139,501.60
Check 4/10/2012 49419 AT&T 130-672 - Telephone 328.07 139,173.53
Check 4/10/2012 49420 ATRT 140-672 - Telephone Ex... 214.09 138,959.44
Check 4/10/2012 49421 CHARLES J. REED, INC. 120-619 - Professional ... 398.38 138,561.06
Check 4/10/2012 49422 COMED (UT) 120-670 - Utilities 604.40 137,956.66
Check 4/10/2012 49423 COSTAR REALTY INFO... 140-657 - Publications &... 437.22 137,519.44
Check 4/10/2012 49424 EXCALIBUR TECHNOL... 130-654 - Office Expense 24.75 137,494.69
Check 4/10/2012 49425 FOX VALLEY FIRE & SA... -SPLIT- 165.00 137,329.69
Check 4/10/2012 49426 FRIEDLUND, KELLI -SPLIT- 112.76 137,216.83
Check 4/10/2012 49427 HEISLER, JOHN A. -SPLIT- 11315 137,103.78
Check 4/10/2012 49428 McHENRY COM COMPA... 130-654 - Office Expense 71.25 137,032.53
Check 4/10/2012 49429 NICOR (UT) 120-670 - Utilities 198.39 136,834.14
Check 4/10/2012 49430 NUNDA TOWNSHIP RO... 140-640 - Car Expenses 112.04 136,722.10
Check 4/10/2012 49431 ORKIN EXTERMINATING 120-632 - Maintenance ... 129.63 136,592.47
Check 4/10/2012 49432 VAVEREK, MARY -SPLIT- 111.10 136,481.37
Check 4/11/2012 49433 EVANS, MARSHALL&P... 120-620 - Accounting S... 1,650.00 134,831.37
Check 4/11/2012 49435 IN SYNC SYSTEMS, INC. -SPLIT- 35.00 134,796.37
Check 4/11/2012 49436 DENNIS JAGLA -SPLIT- 360.00 134,436.37
Check 4/11/2012 49437 MILITELLO & ASSOCIAT... 120-621 - Legal Services 250.00 134,186.37
Check 4/11/2012 49438 NORTHWEST HERALD -SPLIT- 77.20 134,109.17
Check 4/11/2012 49439 NUNDA TOWNSHIP CE... 402-000 - Replacement ... 75.10 134,034.07
Check 4/11/2012 48440 WATER ONE -SPLIT- 55.25 133,978.82
Check 4/11/2012 49441 HARRIS N.A. -SPLIT- 1,581.93 132,396.89
Check 4/13/2012 49442 PRINCIPAL FINANCIAL ... -SPLIT- 1,208.65 131,188.24
Check 4/13/2012 49443 PRINCIPAL FINANCIAL ... -SPLIT- 131.98 131,056.26
Check 4/26/2012 49449 NUNDA TOWNSHIP CE... 402-000 - Replacement ... 93.40 130,962.86
Check 4/30/2012 49451 AMERICAN FAMILY LIF... 225-000 - Employee's C... 354.60 130,608.26
Check 4/30/2012 49452 AMERITAS LIFE INSUR... -SPLIT- 21572 130,392.54
Check 4/30/2012 49453 AT&T U-verse 140-672 - Telephone Ex... 55.00 130,337.54
Check 4/30/2012 49454 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI... -SPLIT- 12,492.72 117,844.82
Check 4/30/2012 49455 HEISLER, JOHN A. -SPLIT- 99.90 117,744.92
Check 4/30/2012 49456 Heister, Wilma J 110-676 - Hospitaiizatio... 99.90 117.545.02
Check 4/30/2012 49457 NICOR (UT) 120-670 - Utilities 42.16 117,602.86
Check 4/30/2012 49458 Pearson, Loretta L. 140-676 - Hospitalizatio... 99.90 117,502.96
Check 4/30/2012 49459 PEARSON, VICTOR 140-676 - Hospitalizatio... 99.90 117,403.06
Check 4/30/2012 49460 PRINCIPAL FINANCIAL ... -SPLIT- 1,208.65 116,194.41
Check 4/30/2012 49461 PRINCIPAL FINANCIAL ... -SPLIT- 131.98 116,062.43
Check 4/30/2012 49462 UNUM LIFE INSURANCE -SPUIT- 241.00 115,821.43
General Jo...  4/30/2012 530 * PAYROLL 110-501 - Supervisor 50,966.67 64,854.76
General Jo...  4/30/2012 531 M IMRF 224-000 - IMRF 6,591.63 58,263.13
General Jo...  4/30/2012 532 M 457 PLAN 214-000 - Employee's D... 372.96 57,890.17
Generat Jo...  4/30/2012 533 * HRA 102-003 - Cash Bank H... 8,000.00 49,890.17
General Jo...  4/30/2012 534 . RECEIPTS 402-000 - Replacement ... 9,477.50 59,367.67
General Jo...  4/30/2012 532 * 457 PLAN 214-000 - Employee's D... 206.48 59,161.19
General Jo...  4/30/2012 536 * INTEREST 404-000 - Interest - Inve... 8.27 59,169.46
Total 102-001 - Cash Bank Town Fund 9,485.77 110,327.28 59,169.46



RECEIPTS, APRIL, 2012

TOWN FUNDS
[ Asset Acct. Equity Acct. | Deposit Date From Purpose Amount Totals |

100.102.001 100.402.000 4/26/2012 State of lllinois Replacement Tax, Town 4,924.10

100.102.001 100.402.000 4/26/2012 State of lllinois Replacement Tax, Cem. 93.40

100.102.001 100.130.601 4/26/2012 Township of Nunda Cemetery Fund August, 2011 - March, 2012 Salaries 4,000.00

100.102.001 100.411.000 4/26/2012 County of McHenry 03/20/2012, Election Hall Rental, Town 225.00

100.102.001 100.410.000 4/26/2012 County of McHenry 03/20/2012, Election Other Income 85.00

100.102.001 100.410.000 4/26/2012 County of McHenry 03/20/2012, Election Other Income 75.00

100.102.001 100.411.000 4/26/2012 Lottie F. Buckbee Hall Rental, Town 75.00 9,477.50

200.102.001 200.402.000 4/26/2012 State of lllinois Replacement Tax, GA 820.20 820.20
10,297.70

52572012 1:08 PM



NUNDA TWNSHP GENERAL ASSIST. FUND

Balance Sheet
April 30, 2012

Apr 30, 12
L]

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
102-001 - Cash in Bank -3,215.36
Total Checking/Savings -3,215.36
Total Current Assets -3,215.36

TOTAL ASSETS -3,215.36

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Equity
390-000 - Fund Balance 1,158.85
3900 - Retained Earnings -3,979.04
Net Income -395.17
Total Equity -3,215.36

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY -3,215.36



NUNDA TOWNSHIP GENERAL ASSISTANCE FUND

Income Statement
Current and YTD
One Period Ending April 30, 2012

Income
402-000 - Replacement Taxes
Total Income

Expense
12 - Administration - General
120-654 - Office Expense
120-670 - Utilities
Total 12 - Administration - General

21 - Home Relief Division

210-709 - Shelter

210-710 - Utilities.

210-715 - Transportation & Moving
Total 21 - Home Relief Division

Total Expense

Net Income

Current YTD Budget Variance
_

820.20 820.20
820.20 820.20
3.75 3.75
26.62 26.62
30.37 30.37
800.00 800.00
85.00 85.00
300.00 300.00
1,185.00 1,185.00
1,215.37 1,215.37
-395.17 -395.17

% of Budget
R



9:21 AM
05/08/12

Accrual Basis

NUNDA TWNSHP GENERAL ASSIST. FUND
General Ledger
As of April 30, 2012

Type Date Num Adj Name Memo Split Debit Credit Balance

102-001 - Cash in Bank -2,820.19
Check 47212012 49408 AUTO TECH CENTERS, ... 210-715 - Transportation ... 110.00 -2,930.19
Check 4/2/2012 49415 NICOR (UT) 120-670 - Utilities 3.46 -2,933.65
Check 4/10/2012 49419 AT&T 120-670 - Utilities 14.10 -2,947.75
Check '411012012 49422 COM ED (UT) 120-670 - Utilities 6.84 -2,954.59
Check 4/10/2012 49428 McHENRY COM COMPA... 120-654 - Office Expense 3.75 -2,958.34
Check 4/18/2012 49444 CARL'S GAS STOP 210-715 - Transportation ... 190.00 -3,148.34
Check 412072012 49445 PILARSKI, NANCY 210-709 - Shelter 200.00 -3,348.34
Check 4/2072012 49446 RITACCO, MARC 210-709 - Sheiter 195.00 -3,543.34
Check 47202012 48447 OMCAST (EA) 210-710 - Utilities. 85.00 -3,628.34
Check 4/20/2012 49448 ANDANTE PROPERTIE... 210-709 - Shelter 160.00 -3,788.34
Check 4/2672012 49450 REISER-MULHALL LL.C. 210-709 - Shelter 245,00 -4,033.34
Check 4/3072012 49457 NICOR (UT) 120-670 - Utilities 222 -4,035.56
General Journal ~ 4/30/2012 243 - RECEIPTS  402-000 - Replacement T... 820.20 -3,215.36
820.20 1,215.37 -3,215.36

Total 102-001 - Cash in Bank



ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings

NUNDA TOWNSHIP ROAD & BRIDGE FUND

Balance Sheet
April 30, 2012

102-001 - Cash Bank Town Fund

102-002 - Cash Bank Road Fund

102-003 - Holding Acct for R & B Culverts
102-004 - Developers Escrow Account
103-001 - liiinois Funds

Total Checking/Savings

Total Current Assets

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Other Current Liabilities

212-000 -
213-000 -
214-000 -
224-000 -
225-000 -
249-000 -
252-000 -
253-000 -
254.000 -
255-000 -
256-000 -
257-000 -
258-000 -
259-000 -
261-000 -
262-000 -
274-000 -
275-000 -

Credit Union

Employee's Wage Assignments
Employee’s Deferred Compensatio
IMRF

Employee's Cancer Insurance
Riverside Park St. Lighting
Deferred Revenue

Village of Lakemoor Replacement
Village of Hol Hills Replacemen
Viliage of Prairie Gr Replaceme
Village of Oakwood Hilis Replac
Village of Bull Valiey Replacem
Village of Port Barrington Repl
Village of island Lake Replacem
City of Crystal Lake Replacemen
City of McHenry Replacement Tax
Due to Permit Fees

Developers Escrow

Total Other Current Liabilities

Total Current Liabilities

Total Liabilities
Equity

390-000 - Fund Balance
3900 - Retained Earnings

Nat incame

Apr 30, 12
T

-318.84
271.267.95
11,108.23
3,667.05
123.31

285,847.70

285,847.70

285,847.70

-90.00
-630.96
876.52
0.88
-338.26
-2,153.76
2.800.50
104.66
83.11
606.46
377.10
127.76
146.23
666.49
1,563.86
1,283.72
11,000.00
3,500.00

19,924.31

19,924.31

19,924,31

403,541.27
-108,788.77

28 289G 11



NUNDA TOWNSHIP ROAD & BRIDGE FUND

Income Statement
Current and YTD

One Period Ending April 30, 2012

Current YTD Budget Variance % of Budget
Income
402-000 - Replacement Taxes 4,666.94 4.666.94
403-000 - Traffic Fines 1,602.02 1,602.02
404-000 - interest - Investments 8.31 8.31
Total Income 5.277.27 6.277.27
Expense
12 - Administration - General
120-623 - Professional Improvement 0.00 0.00
120-649 - Dues 65.00 65.00
120-654 - Office Expenses 2217 2217
120-655 - Postage 0.00 0.00
120-672 - Telephone 1,839.39 1,839.39
120-690 - Miscellaneous 131.00 131.00
Total 12 - Administration - General 2,057.56 2,057.56
17 - Road Division
170-643 - Uniforms 729.08 729.08
170-645 - Street Lighting 4,484.74 4,484.74
Total 17 - Road Division 5,213.82 5,213.82
18 - Bridge Division
180-610 - Engineering Services 300.00 300.00
180-633 - Bridge Maint/Repair/Storm Water 0.00 0.00
Total 18 - Bridge Division 300.00 300.00
19 - Building Division
190-630 - Building 0.00 0.00
190-634 - Maintenance 1.122.70 1.122.70
190-670 - Utilities 2,598.04 2.598.04
Total 19 - Building Division 3,720.74 3,720.74
20 - Equipment Division
200-826 - Equipment Purchases 18,061.00 18,061.00
200-6311 - VehiclefEquipment Maintenance 5,753.26 5,753.26
Total 20 - Equipment Division 23,814.26 23,814.26
Total Expense 35,106.38 35.106.38

Net income

-28,829.11

-28,829.11



NUNDZ TOWNSHIP
ROAD AC.OULT
BANK RECONCILATION
April 30, 2012
A/C #4806740632

BALANCE PER BANK
HARRIS 4806740632

DIT: BEGINNING
ENDING

0/S CHECKS: BEGINNING
ENDING

OTHER ITEMS:

DEPOSIT TO WRONG ACCOUNT

NOVEMBER PAYROLL EXP CORRECTION

PAYROLL INTERFUND TRANSFER

INTEREST

BALANCE PER BOOKS

R & B 102.002
PHR 102.002
INS 102.002
Ss 102.002
IMRF 102.002

BALANCE BALANCE
04/01/12 RECEIPTS DISBURSE. 04/30/12
487,720.50 39,715.38 226,785.77 300,650.11
0.00
22,281.94 -22,281.94 0.00
0.00 0.00
-7,689.68 -7,689.68 0.00
25,587.77 -25,587.77
0.00
0.00
0.00
300.00 300.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3,910.30 3,910.30 0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
502,612.76 21,343.74 248,372.48 275,584.02
[ 502,612.76] 21,343.74] 248,594.16] 275,362.34
0.00 0.00 221.68 -221.68
299,066.80 15,145.72  42,944.57 271,267.95
194,254.72 6,198.02 190,196.39  10,256.35
15,147.70 0.00 0.00 15,147.70
20,479.38 0.00 4,023.54 16,455.84
-26,335.84 0.00 11,207.98 -37,543.82
502,612.76  21,343.74 248,372,48 275,584.02

QUTSTANDING CHECKS

10,208
10,209
10,600
10,638
10,644
10,665
10,666
10,667
10 €68

1,364.33
227.34
80.44
22.17
283.03
1,327.32
209.72

82.00
166 NN

275,062.34



9:35 AM
05/08/12

Accrual Basis

Type Date Num

101-000 - Petty Cash

Total 101-000 - Petty Cash

102-001 - Cash Bank Town Fund
Total 102-001 - Cash Bank Town Fund
102-002 - Cash Bank Road Fund

Check 4/2/2012 10606
Check 41212012 10608
Check 4722012 10609
Check 4/2/2012 10611
Check 4/2/2012 10612
Check 47212012 10613
Check 4/10/2012 10615
Check 4/1072012 10616
Check 4/10r2012 10617
Check 4/10/2012 10619
Check 4/1012012 10620
Check 4/10/2012 10622
Check 4/10/2012 10623
Check 4/10/2012 10624
Check 4/10/2012 10625
Check 4/10/2012 10626
Check 4/1072012 10628
Check 4/10/2012 10630
Check 4/10/2012 10631
Check 4/10/2012 10632
Check 4/1072012 10633
Check 4/10/2012 10636
Check 4/1072012 10637
Check 4/10/2012 10638
Check 4/10/2012 10640
Check 4/10/2012 10641
Check 4/10/2012 10642
Check 4/10/2012 10643
Check 4/1072012 10644
Check 4/10/2012 10645
Check 4/10/2012 10646
Check 4/10/2012 10648
Check 4/1072012 10651
Check 4/10/2012 10652
Check 4/10/2012 10653
Check 4/10/2012 10656
Check 4/10/2012 10657
Check 4/10/2012 10658
Check 4/1072012 10659
Check 4/1172012 10661
Check 4/11/2012 10663
Check 4/30/2012 10665
Check 4/30/2012 10667
Check 4/3072012 10668
Check 473072012 10670
Check 4/30/2012 10671
Check 473072012 10672
Check 4/30/2012 10673
General ...  4/30/2012 4867

General ...  4/30/2012 468

Generai ...  4/30/2012 469

General .. 473072012 471

Total 102-002 - Cash Bank Road Fund

Adj

e e ov e

NUNDA TWNSHP ROAD & BRIDGE FUND

General Ledger
As of April 30, 2012

Name Memo Split Debit Credit Balance
0.00
0.00
-318.84
-318.84
299,066.80
AMERICAN FAMI. .. 225-000 - Employee's Cancer In... 1,327.32 297,739.48
ATAT 120-672 - Telephone 77.21 297,662.27
AT &T - U-VER... 120-672 - Telephone 176.00 297,486.27
COMED (SL) 170-645 - Street Lighting 2,243.14 295,243.13
NICOR (UT}) 190-670 - Utilities 24.20 295,218.93
NICOR (UT) 180-670 - Utilities 458.99 294,759.94
ACE HARDWAR... -SPLIT- 201.03 294,558.91
ALEXANDER EQ... 200-631 - Vehicle/Equipment M... 44230 294,116.61
AMERICAN AUT... 200-626 - Equipment Purchases 8,152.00 285,964 .61
ATA&T 120-672 - Telephone 204.41 285,760.20
ATLAS BOBCAT,... 200-631 - Vehicle/Equipment M... 109.23 285,650.97
BUSS FORD 200-631 - Vehicle/Equipment M... 255.86 285,395.11
CARL DARLING ... 200-631 - Vehicie/Equipment M... 250.00 285,145.11
CHARLES COPL... 190-634 - Maintenance 350.00 284,795.11
CINTAS CORPO... -SPLIT- 858.92 283,936.19
COMED (UT) 190-670 - Utilities 1,047.13 282,889.06
CULLIGAN 190-634 - Maintenance 174.40 282,714.66
DUECO, INC. 200-631 - Vehicle/Equipment M... 41.10 282,673.56
ED'S AUTOMOTI... 200-631 - Vehicle/Equipment M... 23.00 282,650.56
FASTENAL INDU... 200-631 - Vehicle/Equipment M... 12.03 282,638.53
FIRST NATIONA... -SPLIT- 24.16 282,614.37
GROVED.C.EL... 200-631 - Vehicle/Equipment M... 260.00 282,354.37
JX ENTERPRISE... 200-631 - Vehicle/fEquipment M... 139.15 282,215.22
KOPSELL, DONNA 120-654 - Office Expenses 2247 282,193.05
LAWSON PROD... 200-631 - Vehicle/Equipment M... 203.59 281,989.46
LEACH ENTERP... 200-631 - Vehicle/Equipment M... 157.74 281,831.72
LLOYD'S PAINT *.. -SPLIT- 39.99 281,791.73
MAXSAFE ANTI... 200-631 - Vehicle/Equipment M... 260.00 281.531.73
MENARDS, INC. ... -SPLIT- 261.10 281,270.63
N.LTH.CA. 120-649 - Dues 65.00 281,205.63
NAPA AUTO PA... 200-631 - Vehicle/Equipment M... 1.202.50 280,003.13
NORTHWEST H... 120-690 - Miscellaneous 131.00 279,872.13
POLNOW, DON... 200-631 - Vehicie/Equipment M... 246.31 279,625.82
RALPH HELM. L... -SPLIT- 1.384.89 278,240.93
SAUBER MFG. C... 200-631 - Vehicle/Eguipment M... 51.00 278,189.93
ULTRA STOBE ... 200-631 - Vehicie/Equipment M... 317.70 277,872.23
VERIZON WIRE... 120-672 - Telephone 1,133.77 276,738.46
VICTOR FORD -SPLIT- 9,976.49 266,761.97
ZEE MEDICAL, ... 190-634 - Maintenance 153.30 266,608.67
LEE JENSEN SA... 200-631 - Vehicle/Equipment M... 118.25 266,490.42
TROTTER AND ... 180-610 - Engineering Services 300.00 266,190.42
AMERICAN FAMI.. 225-000 - Employee's Cancer In... 1.327.32 264,863.10
AT&T 120-672 - Telephone 82.00 264,781.10
ATA&T-U-VER.. 120-672 - Telephone 166.00 264.615.10
COM ED (UT) 190-670 - Utifities 808.99 263,806.11
COMED (SL) 170-645 - Street Lighting 2,241.60 261,564.51
NICOR (UT) 190-670 - Utilities 24.20 261,540.31
NICOR (UT) 190-670 - Utilities 23453 261,305.78
PAYROLL 214-000 - Employee's Deferred ... 3,910.30 265,216.08
IMRF 224-000 - IMRF 5,183.55 260,032.53
RECEIPTS 253-000 - Village of Lakemoor R... 11,228.35 271,260.88
INTEREST 404-000 - Interest - Investments 7.07 271,267.95
15,145.72 42,944 .57 271,267.95



RECEIPTS, APRIL, 2012

NUNDA TOWNSHIP ROAD DISTRICT GENERAL OPERATING ACCOUNT

[ Asset Acct. Equity Acct.| Deposit Date Purpose Amount Totals |

300.102.001 300.253.000 4/26/2012 State of lllinois Repl.Tax, Lakemoor 104.66
300.102.001 300.254.000 4/26/2012 State of lllinois Repl.Tax, Holiday Hills 83.11
300.102.001 300.255.000 4/26/2012 State of lllinois Repl.Tax, Prairie Grove 606.46
300.102.001 300.256.000 4/26/2012 State of lllinois Repl.Tax, Oakwood Hills 377.10
300.102.001 300.257.000 4/26/2012 State of lllinois Repl.Tax, Bull Valley 127.76
300.102.001 300.258.000 4/26/2012 State of lllinois Repl.Tax, Port Barrington 146.23
300.102.001 300.259.000 4/26/2012 State of Illinois Repl.Tax, Island Lake 666.49
300.102.001 300.261.000 4/26/2012 State of lllinois Repl.Tax, Crystal Lake 1,563.86
300.102.001 300.262.000 4/26/2012 State of lllinois Repl.Tax, McHenry 1,283.72
300.102.001 300.402.000 4/26/2012 State of lllinois Repi.Tax, R&B 4,666.94

300.102.001 300.403.000 4/26/2012 Circuit Clerk Traffic fines. R&B 1,602.02 11,228.35
400.102.001 400.402.000 4/26/2012 State of lllinois Repl.Tax, PHR 5,765.95

400.102.001 400.428.000 4/26/2012 County of McHenry-03/20/12 Elections Srvcs, Materials & Equip Sales, PHR Revenue 425.00 6,190.95

17,419.30

ROAD & BRIDGE HOLDING ACCOUNT
[ Asset Acct. Equity Acct.| Deposit Date Purpose Amount [  Totals |
No Deposits
TOTAL $0.00
GRAND TOTAL 17,419.30
5252012

1:08 PM



NUNDA TWNSHP PERMANENT HARD ROAD FUND

Balance Sheet
April 30, 2012

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
102-002 - Cash Bank Road Fund
103-001 - Ilinois Funds
Total Checking/Savings

Total Current Assets

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
213-000 - Employee's Wage Assignments
228-000 - Employees’ Portion Hosp. Ins.
Total Other Current Liabilities

Total Current Liabilities
Total Liabilities

Equity
302-000 - RESERVE FOR INVENTORY
390-000 - Fund Balance
3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income
Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Apr 30, 12
L]

10,034.67
153.44
10,188.11

10,188.11

10,188.11

-223.25
-2.00
-225.25

-225.25

-225.25

3,000.00
509,240.69
-318,901.06
-182,926.27
10,413.36

__10488.11



Income

NUNDA TOWNSHIP PERMANENT HARD ROAD FUND

Income Statement
Current and YTD
One Period Ending April 30, 2012

402-000 - Replacement Taxes
404-000 - Interest - Investments
428-000 - Services & Materials

Total Income

Expense

12 - Administration - General

120-621
120-674
120-676
120-679

- Legal Services

- Life Insurance

- Hospitalization Insurance

- Unemployment Compensation

Total 12 - Administration - General

17 - Road Division

170-602 -
170-610 -
170-616 -
170-620 -
170-625 -
170-634 -
170-636 -
170-642 -
170-648 -
170-662 -
170-663 -

Salaries

Engineering Services

Materials for Mainten. of Roads
Ice Control

Rental

Maintenance/Operating Supplies
Maintenance Personnel

Road Improvements
Gasoline & Oil

Signs and Posts
Road Safety Programs

Total 17 - Road Division

22 - Other
220-659

- Monitoring System - Gas Tank

Total 22 - Other

Total Expense

Net Income

Current YTD Budget Variance % of Budget
5,765.95 5,765.95
7.07 7.07
425.00 425.00
6,198.02 6,198.02
8,957.00 8,957.00
189.45 189.45
33,268.42 33,268.42
3,544 .41 3,544 .41
45,959.28 45,959.28
57,298.75 57,298.75
34,555.66 34,555.66
861.03 861.03
17,890.43 17,890.43
100.00 100.00
520.43 520.43
100.00 100.00
28,661.58 28,661.58
2,724.75 2,724.75
21.93 21.93
15745 15745
142,892.01 142,892.01
273.00 273.00
273.00 273.00
189,124.29 189,124.29
-182,926.27 -182,926.27




9:47 AM
05/08/12

Accrual Basis

Type Date Num

102-001 - Cash Bank Town Fund

Total 102-001 - Cash Bank Town Fund

102-002 - Cash Bank Road Fund
Check 4/2/2012 10607
Check 4/2/2012 10610
Check 4/2/2012 A0614
Check 4/10/2012 10618
Check 4/10/2012 10621
Check 4/10/2012 10627
Check 4/10/2012 10628
Check 4/10/2012 10634
Check 4/10/2012 10635
Check 4/10/2012 10639
Check 4/10/2012 10644
Check 4/10/2012 10647
Check 4/10/2012 10649
Check 4/10/2012 10650
Check 4/10/2012 10654
Check 4/10/2012 10655
Check 4/11/2012 10660
Check 4/11/2012 10662
Check 4/11/2012 10663
Check 4/30/2012 10666
Check 4/30/2012 10669
Check 4/30/2012 10674
Check 4/30/2012 10675
Check 4/30/2012 10676
General Journal 4/30/2012 342
General Journal 4/30/2012 343
General Journal 4/30/2012 344
General Journal 473012012 345
General Journal 4/30/2012 346

Total 102-002 - Cash Bank Road Fund

NUNDA TWNSHP PERMANENT HARD ROAD FUND
General Ledger
As of April 30, 2012

e e s

AMERITAS LIFE INS...
BLUE CROSS BLUE...
UNUM LIFE INSURA...
ANI SAFETY & SUP...
BUNCH DISTRIBUTI...
CONSERV FS, INC.

CURRAN CONTRAC...

FOXCROFT MEADO...
GESKE AND SONS, ...
KOPSELL, DANIEL
MENARDS, INC.-C...
NORTH AMERICAN ...
PACE SUBURBAN B...
PETROLIANCE LLC
STENSTROM PETR...
TROTTER AND ASS...
AIRGAS NORTH CE...
MATUSZEWICH, KE...
TROTTER AND ASS...
AMERITAS LIFE INS...
BLUE CROSS BLUE...
PRINCIPAL FINANC...
PRINCIPAL FINANC...
UNUM LIFE INSURA...

Memo Split Debit Credit Balance
0.00
0.00
194,254.72
120-676 - Hosp... 209.72 194,045.00
-SPLIT- 16,557.52 177,487 48
120-676 - Hosp... 109.00 177,378.48
-SPLIT- 157 .45 177,221.03
170-634 - Main... 382.60 176,838.43
-SPLIT- 2,230.00 174,608.43
170-616 - Mate... 460.53 174,147.90
170-616 - Mate... 400.50 173.747.40
-SPLIT- 28,661.58 145,085.82
170-636 - Main... 100.00 144,985.82
170-662 - Sign... 21.93 144,963.89
170-620 - Ice C... 17.890.43 127,073.46
170-625 - Rental 100.00 126,973.46
170-848 - Gaso... 494.75 126,478.71
220-659 - Moni.., 273.00 126,205.71
170-610 - Engi... 766.28 125,439.43
170-634 - Main... 137.83 125,301.60
120-621 - Lega... 8,957.00 116,344.60
170-610 - Engi... 33,789.38 82,555.22
120-676 - Hosp... 209.72 82,345.50
-SPLIT- 17,126.22 65,219.28
120-676 - Hosp... 1,091.44 64,127.84
120-674 - Life I... 189.45 63,938.39
120-676 - Hosp... 108.00 63,829.39
PAYROLL 170-602 - Salar... 59,327.70 4,501.69
GARNISHME... 213-000 - Empl... 443.36 4,058.33
CR 402-000 - Repl... 6,190.95 10,249.28
child support 213-000 - Empl... 221.68 10,027.60
INTEREST 404-000 - Inter... 7.07 10,034.67
6,198.02 190,418.07 10,034.67



NUNDA TOWNSHIP ROAD DISTRICT INSURANCE FUND
Balance Sheet

April 30, 2012
Apr 30, 12
]
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
102-002 - Cash in Bank - Road Funds 15,147.70
Total Checking/Savings 15,147.70
Total Current Assets 15,147.70
TOTAL ASSETS 15,147.70
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
Retained Earnings 15,147.70
Total Equity 15,147.70

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 15,147.70



NUNDA TOWNSHIP ROAD DISTRICT INSURANCE FUND

Income Statement
Current and YTD
One Period Ending April 30, 2012

Current YTD Budget Variance % of Budget

Net Income 0.00 0.00




9:51 AM NUNDA TWNSHP ROAD DIST. INSURANCE FUND

05/08/12 General Ledger
Accrual Basis As of April 30, 2012
Type Date Num Adj Name Memo Split Debit Credit Balance
102-001 - Cash Bank Town Fund 0.00
Total 102-001 - Cash Bank Town Fund 0.00
15,147.70

102-002 - Cash in Bank - Road Funds
15,147.70



NUNDA TOWNSHIP ROAD DISTRICT S.S. FUND

Balance Sheet
April 30, 2012

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
102-002 - Cash in Bank - Road Funds
Total Checking/Savings

Total Current Assets

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
390-000 - Fund Balance
3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income
Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Apr 30, 12
R

16,455.84

16,455.84
16,455.84

16,455.84

15,094.06
5,3856.32
-4,023.54

16,455.84

16,455.84



NUNDA TOWNSHIP ROAD DISTRICT S.S. FUND
Income Statement

Income
Expense
120-680 - Social Security Tax

Total Expense

Net iIncome

Current and YTD

One Period Ending April 30, 2012

Current YTD Budget Variance % of Budget
0.00 0.00
4,023.54 4,023.54
4,023.54 4,023.54
-4,023.54 -4,023.54




9:58 AM

05/08/12

Accrual Basis

Type Date

Num

102-001 - Cash Bank Town Fund
Tolal 102-001 - Cash Bank Town Fund

102-002 - Cash in Bank - Road Funds
General Journal 4/30/2012

181

Totat 102-002 - Cash in Bank - Road Funds

Adj

NUNDA TWNSHP ROAD DIST. S.S. FUND

General Ledger
As of April 30, 2012

Name Memo Split Debit Credit Balance
0.00
.00
20,479.38
PR 120-680 - Social Secu... 4,023.54 16,455.84
0.00 - 16,455.84

4,023.54



NUNDA TWNSHP ROAD DIST. IMRF FUND

Balance Sheet
April 30, 2012

Apr 30, 12
.|

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
102-002 - Cash in Bank - Road Funds -37,543.82
Total Checking/Savings -37,543.82
Total Current Assets -37,543.82

TOTAL ASSETS -37,543.82

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Equity
390-000 - Fund Balance 21,306.07
3900 - Retained Earnings -47,641.91
Net Income -11,207.98
Total Equity -37,543.82

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY -37,543.82



NUNDA TOWNSHIP ROAD DIST. IMRF FUND
Income Statement

Income
Expense
120-681 - IL Municipal Retirement Fund

Total Expense

Net Income

Current and YTD

One Period Ending April 30, 2012

Current YTD Budget Variance % of Budget
0.00 0.00
11,207.98 11,207.98
11,207.98 11,207.98

-11,207.98

-11,207.98



10:15 AM

05/08/12

Accrual Basis

Type Date Num
102-001 - Cash Bank Town Fund
Total 102-001 - Cash Bank Town Fund
102-002 - Cash in Bank - Road Funds
General Journal 4/30/2012 1€3
General Journal 473072012 183

Total 102-002 - Cash in Bank - Road Funds

Adj

NUNDA TWNSHP ROAD DIST. IMRF FUND

General Ledger
.As of April 30, 2012

Name Memo Split Debit Credit Balance
0.00
0.00
i -26,335.84
IMRF 120-681 - IL Municipal Retire... 5917.21 -32,253.05
IMRF 120-681 - IL Municipal Retire... 5,290.77 -37,543.82
0.00 11,207.98 -37,543.82



